NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING VILLAGE BOARD OF TRUSTEES Village of Highland Falls 303 Main Street Highland Falls, NY 10928

The reconvening of the Public Hearing for the Village of Highland Falls Comprehensive Plan to be held on Monday, May 20, 2024 at 6:00 P.M. at the Senior Center, 15 Drew Avenue, Highland Falls, NY.

The Village of Highland Falls will make every effort to assure that the meeting is accessible to persons with disabilities. Anyone requiring special assistance and/or reasonable accommodations should contact the Village Clerk at least 24 hours before the meeting.

Dated: May 13, 2024

By Order of the Board of Trustees Lynae Mesaris Village Clerk

Publish dates: 05/17